MC33665A
Battery management communication gateway
Rev. 3 — 29 July 2022 Product short data sheet
1 Product profile
1.1 General description
The MC33665A is a general-purpose battery management communication gateway
and transport protocol link (TPL) transceiver. The device forwards messages upcoming
from different TPL (isolated daisy chain protocol of NXP) ports through a standard

NXP Semiconductors MC33665A
Battery management communication gateway
2 Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
MC33665ATS4AE LQFP48 plastic, low profile quad flat leaded package; 48 terminals;
0.50 mm pitch; 7 × 7 × 1.4 mm body
SOT1571-1
MC33665ATU4AE LQFP48 plastic, low profile quad flat leaded package; 48 terminals;
0.50 mm pitch; 7 × 7 × 1.4 mm body
SOT1571-1
MC33665ATF4AE LQFP48 plastic, low profile quad flat leaded package; 48 terminals;
0.50 mm pitch; 7 × 7 × 1.4 mm body
SOT1571-1
Table 1. Ordering information
2.1 Ordering options
Type number Description
MC33665ATS4AE SPI gateway with four TPL ports
MC33665ATU4AE UART gateway with four TPL ports
MC33665ATF4AE CAN FD gateway with four TPL ports
Table 2. Type numbers
MC33665A_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2022 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 3 — 29 July 2022
3 / 9
NXP Semiconductors MC33665A
Battery management communication gateway
3 Block diagram
Figure 1 shows the general architecture of the MC33665A.
aaa-043092